AIR PUBLICATION
113D-1839-1
BICC - BURNDY BANTAM
CONNECTORS
GENERAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION
BY COMMAND OF THE DEFENCE COUNCIL
aa { T Sunn,
Ministry of Defence

as shown in Tables 7 to 14. Fig. 10 to 17 indicates
the dimension code letters used in the table.
HOW TO ORDER
C
SMOOTH contact | M
SCREW MACHINE PART
C CLOSE ENTRY SOCKET
M MALE (PIN)
MAX. WIRE SIZE ACCOMMODATED
W—20 SIZE |
A.P, 113D-1839-1
10. The standard shell finish is olive drab
chromate over cadmium plate.
Accessories
ii. The accessories available are shown in fig.
10, 13 and 17. Only the wire sealing type of
straight strain relief clamp is available.
12. An addition to the range is a general duty
environmental adapter with external threads for
use with conduit or strain relief clamp. This is
enly used with the L-T-4 style of connector.
13. As with the solder type the accessories are
available as separate items. The part numbers are
as shown in Table 1. Reference should be made to
fig. 10, 13 and 17 to identify class of accessory.
14. The part numbers for separate items are
completed by replacing the dashes with the shell
size required, ie. when ordering an environment
resisting grommet seal with strain relief clamp
to mate with shell size 22 the part number is
L22F-H.
15. The style of connector to which each
accessory is applicable is shown in Table 7 to 14.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Tools
16. The tools required for use with the crimp
connectors are given in Table 3.
Preparation and crimping (size 20, 16 and 12
contacts)
17. Strip insulation and crimp contact using
stripping length and crimp tool with locator called
up in Table 4 and 5 and fig. 5 and 6. Check con-
tact for proper wire installation, wire strands
should be visible through inspection hole (lig.
7(a)).
N
=
 |
M~—I6 SIZE
Z—!2 SIZE |
VARIATION
Fig. 3. Contact part numbers
Issued Sept. 69
i—2
Page 3
o
N
SERVICE RATINGS TEST VOLTAGE RMS
SERVICE RATING | —
.
SEA LEVEL 1500
70,000 FT. 375
SERVICE RATING 2
SEA LEVEL | 2300
70,000 FT.| 550
10-6 12-3 14-5
F OA c A
O° O%) O 0 — fa) B
fo Oo B on Oo
< c e) re) 6
6 No 2 NTACTS
8 RCE RATING f 3.No.16 CONTACTS {iONo.2O0CONTACTS
MS33709-6 SERVICE RATING 2 SERVICE RATING | 5 No.6 CONTACTS